

## **Curtiss-Wright to Present at Bear Stearns Investor Conference**

ROSELAND, N.J., Oct. 16 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Curtiss-Wright Corporation (NYSE: CW) Vice President and CFO, Glenn E. Tynan, will present at the Bear Stearns Commodities and Capital Goods Investor Conference on Thursday, November 29, 2007. The presentation will be in New York City at 1:30 pm Eastern Time.

A simultaneous webcast and presentation slides will be available on the company's website www.curtisswright.com. A replay will be available for approximately 30 days on the company's website shortly after completion of the presentation.

About Curtiss-Wright

Curtiss-Wright Corporation is a diversified company headquartered in Roseland, New Jersey. The company designs, manufactures and overhauls products for motion control and flow control applications, and provides metal treatment services. The firm employs approximately 7,000 people. More information on Curtiss-Wright can be found on the Internet at www.curtisswright.com.

**SOURCE Curtiss-Wright Corporation** 

CONTACT: Alexandra Deignan of Curtiss-Wright Corporation +1-973-597-4734